

WARRANTY INFORMATION

IPS Corporation's limited warranty is as follows:

IPS Corporation ("IPS Corp.") warrants to all original purchasers of IPS Corp. products that all new IPS Corp. products shall be of good quality and free from defects in material and workmanship for the product's shelf life. If any IPS Corp. product becomes defective, or fails to conform to this written limited warranty under normal use and storage conditions, and if the original purchaser complies with the terms of this limited warranty, then IPS Corp. will, without charge, replace the nonconforming product.

This limited warranty shall extend to all products manufactured and sold by IPS Corp. However, this limited warranty shall not extend to, nor shall IPS Corp. be responsible for, damages or loss resulting from accident, misuse, negligent use, improper application, or incorporation of IPS Corp. products into other products. In addition, any repackaging of IPS Corp. products also shall void the limited warranty provided herein.

ROOF TOP BLOX®.

Roof Top Blox are manufactured in the U.S.A. Our state-of-the-art facility and strict quality guidelines, assure you and your customers will be 100% satisfied. Roof Top Blox warrants its products to be free from manufacturer defect for a period of 20 years. Should any defects be discovered, the questionable product must be returned to Roof Top Blox. If upon inspection the part proves to be defective, Roof Top Blox will furnish a replacement. This warranty is limited to their placement of defective product only. Warranty is void if products are misused, installed incorrectly or used in a manner that exceeds its load bearing ratings or height capacities. Warranty does not cover labor, shipping or any other costs associated with improper installation, defective products, structure or property damage. Warranty does not cover acts of God, acts or government, storms, floods or fires. The foregoing is in lieu of any other warranties, expressed, implied or statutory, including, without limitation, the implied warranty of merchantability, and Roof Top Blox neither assumes nor authorizes any person to assume for Roof Top Blox any other obligation or liability in connection with the sales of its products.